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BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF O B | ^ g£p «. ny |p. 

In the Matter of the Application of Columbia 
Gas of Ohio, Inc. for Authority to Amend Filed 
Tariffs to Increase the Rates and Charges for 
Gas Distribution Service. 

In the Matter of the Application of Columbia 
Gas of Ohio, Inc. for Approval of an Alternative 
Form of Regulation and for a Change in its 
Rates and Charges. 

In the Matter ofthe Apphcation of Columbia Gas 
of Ohio, Inc. for Approval to Change Accotmting 
Methods. 

In the Matter of the Application of Columbia 
Gas of Ohio, Inc. for Authority to Revise its 
Depreciation Accrual Rates. 

CaseNo. 0 8 - 0 0 7 2 - ^ 4 ^ ^ Q 

CaseNo, 08-0073-GA-ALT 

CaseNo. 08-0074-GA-AAM 

Case No. 08-0075-GA-AAM 

NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. hereby enters the appearance of 

Angela M. Paul Whitfield, Timothy R. Bricker and David J. Leland, Carpenter Lipps & Leland 

LLP, 280 Plaza, Suite 1300,280 North High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, as additional counsel 

in this proceeding. 
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Respectfully Submitted, 

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC. 

Stephen B. Sdple (Trial Attomey) 

Mark R. Kempic, Assistant General Counsel 
Kenneth W. Christman, Associate General Counsel 
Stephen B. Seiple, Lead Counsel (Trial Attomey) 
Daniel A. Creekmur, Attomey 
200 Civic Center Drive 
P.O. Box 117 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-0117 
Telephone: (614) 460-4648 
Fax:(614)460-6986 
Email: sseiple@nisource.com 

Attorneys for 
COLUMBIA GAS OF OfflO, INC. 

mailto:sseiple@nisource.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy ofthe foregoing Notice of Additional Counsel was served 

upon all parties of record by regular U. S. mail and electronic mail fbis 4̂ ^ day of September, 

2008. 

Ste(5heD B. Seiple 
Attomey for 
COLUMBIA GAS OF OfflO, INC. 

SERVICE LIST 

Stephen Reilly 
John Jones 
Sara Parrot 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Email: stephen.reilly@puc.state.oh.us 

john.jones@puc.state.oh.us 
sara.parrot@puc.state.oh.us 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L, Kurtz 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Email: dboehm@bkllawfirm.com, 

inkurtz(Sbkllawfirm.com 

Larry S. Sauer 
Joseph P. Serio 
Michael E. Idzkowski 
Office ofthe Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 
Email: sauer@occ.state.oh.us 

serio@occ.state.oh.us 
id2kowski@occ.state.oh,us 

Samuel C. Randazzo 
Lisa G. McAlister 
Daniel J. Neilsen 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
Fifth Third Center 

Michael R. Smalz 
Joseph V, Maskovyak 
Ohio State Legal Services Association 
555 Butties Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43215-1137 
Email: nismalz@oslsa.org 

jmaskovyak@oslsa.org 

William S. Newcomb, Jr, 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43216-1008 
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21 East State Street, 17̂ ^ Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-4228 
Email: sam@mwncmh.com 

lmcalister@mwncmh.com 
dneilsen@mwncmh.com 

John M. Dosker 
General Counsel 
Stand Energy Corporation 
1077 Celestial Street, Suite 110 
Cincmnati, OH 45202-1629 
Email: jdosker@stand-energy.com 

Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
P.O. Box 1793 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
Email: cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease, LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43216-1008 
Email: mhpetricoff@vorys.com 

Email: wsnewcomb@vorys.com 

John W. Bentine 
Mark S. Yurick 
Chester, Willcox & Saxbe, LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Email; jbentine@cswlaw.com 

myurick@cwslaw .com 

Barth E. Royer 
Bell & Royer Co., LPA 
33 South Grant Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43215-3927 
Email: barthroyer@aol.com 

Leslie A. Kovacik 
Attomey for NOAC 
420 Madison Ave., Suite 100 
Toledo, OH 43604-1219 
Email: leshe.kovacik@toledo.oh.gov 
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